Attachment 3

The Mustard Seed Society - General Terms and Conditions of Amending
Agreement

e Extension of the term of the single source agreement between The City of
Edmonton and The Mustard Seed Society (the “Agreement”) from
February 28, 2021, to April 30, 2021.

e The maximum amount payable to The Mustard Seed Society for the time
period of October 30, 2020, to April 30, 2021, is up to $3,013,508
(inclusive of GST).

e All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain substantially
unchanged.

The Amending Agreement shall be in a form acceptable to the Legal Services,
and in content acceptable to the Branch Manager of Social Development.
Approval of the Amending Agreement shall include the approval of such
corrective, conformance, and incidental amendments to the General Terms and
Conditions of the Amending Agreement, and to the form and content, as
necessary or desirable to give effect to implement the transaction, all as may be
subsequently approved by the Branch Manager of Social Development.

.|
Page 1 of 1 Report: CS00409



