
 

 
 
 

 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE REPORT 
Temporary Pandemic Accommodation Operation Agreement 

Recommendation of the Committee  

1. That the Social Development branch 2021 operating expenditure budget be increased by 
$2,206,672, on a one-time basis, with funding from the COVID-specific funds set aside in 
the Appropriated Financial Stabilization Reserve, for additional costs related to the 
operations of the temporary accommodation at the Edmonton Convention Centre until 
April 30, 2021. 

2. That an amendment to the single source agreement between the City of Edmonton and 
The Boyle Street Service Society, for the extension of operational services at the temporary 
accommodation at the Edmonton Convention Centre, as outlined in Attachment 1 of the 
March 1, 2021, Citizen Services report CS00409, be approved, and that the agreement be in 
form and content acceptable to the City Manager. 

3. That an amendment to the single source agreement between the City of Edmonton and 
Bissell Centre, for the extension of operational services at the temporary accommodation 
at the Edmonton Convention Centre, as outlined in Attachment 2 of the March 1, 2021, 
Citizen Services report CS00409, be approved, and that the agreement be in form and 
content acceptable to the City Manager. 

4. That an amendment to the single source agreement between the City of Edmonton and 
The Mustard Seed Society, for the extension of operational services at the temporary 
accommodation at the Edmonton Convention Centre, as outlined in Attachment 3 of the 
March 1, 2021, Citizen Services report CS00409, be approved, and that the agreement be in 
form and content acceptable to the City Manager. 

History 

At the March 1, 2021, Executive Committee meeting, the March 1, 2021, Citizen Services report 
CS00409 was considered.  

Attachment 

March 1, 2021, Citizen Services report CS00409 

Dealt with on March 1, 2021 | Executive Committee Report 1 
 

                                    ​ 1 of 1 


